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IT IS ALLEGED as follows:

L. JURISDICTION

1. The Commission has jurisdiction over this proceeding pursuant to Chapter 42.17
RCW, the Public Disclosure Act; Chapter 34.05 RCW, the Administrative Procedure Act; and
Title 390 WAC. These charges incorporate the Report of Investigation and all of its exhibits by
reference.

II. ALLEGATIONS

2. Respondent Patricia Davis is a candidate in the November 8, 2005 general
election for Port of Seattle Commissioner. Ms. Davis violated RCW 42.17.080 and .090 as
follows:

a. By failing to timely file her 21-day pre-primary C-4 report. The report was
filed 19 days late and included $24,080 in contributions and $19,537 in expenditures. An
amended C-4 report was filed 30 days late and included $1,179 in additional expenditures
not previously reported.

b. By failing to timely file her 7-day pre-primary C-4 report. The report was
filed 5 days late and included $9,300 in contributions. An amended C-4 report was filed
16 days late and included $3,250 in additional contributions and $43,069 in additional

expenditures not previously reported.
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C. By failing to timely file two C-3 reports for contributions totaling $12,000
and $16,700. The reports were filed 60 and 32 days late respectively.

III. RELEVANT LAW
3. RCW 42.17.080 and .090 require candidates to file timely, accurate reports of

contributions and expenditures. Reports of contributions and expenditures are required monthly
except for special reports due 21 and 7 days before the primary and general elections. In
addition, detailed reports of contributions received must be filed for each bank deposit. These
reports must be filed monthly until the fourth month before the election when detailed

contribution reports are required weekly.

IV.  FACTS SUPPORTING ALLEGATIONS

4. Respondent Davis is a candidate for Port of Seattle Commissioner. The election
is scheduled to take place on November 8, 2005. She selected the “full reporting option”
requiring frequent and detailed reports of contribution and expenditure activities.

5. Ms. Davis failed to timely file contribution and expenditure information
on her 21-day pre-primary C-4 report. The late reported information included $24,080 in
contributions and $19,537 in expenditures, reported 19 days late on September 18, 2005,
two days before the primary election. The late filed C-4 was amended on September 29,
2005, showing $1,179 in additional, previously unreported, expenditures for consulting
and political advertising. These expenditures were reported 30 days late and nine days
after the September 20, 2005 primary election.

6. Ms. Davis failed to timely file contribution information on her 7-day pre-
primary C-4 report. The late reported information included $9,300 in contributions,
reported 5 days late on September 18, 2005, two days before the primary election. The
late filed C-4 was amended on September 29, 2005, showing $3,250 in additional,

previously unreported, contributions and $43,069 in additional expenditures. These
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contributions and expenditures were reported 16 days late and nine days after the
September 20, 2005 primary election.

7. Ms. Davis failed to timely file two C-3 reports. One C-3 included $12,000
in contributions deposited on January 30, 2005. The C-3 was due by February 10, 2005
and was filed 60 days late on April 11, 2005. A second C-3 included $16,700 in
contributions deposited on February 15, 2005. The C-3 was due by March 10, 2005, and
was filed 32 days late on April 11, 2005.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 20™ day of October, 2005.

utzman
Director of Compliance



